

CS No. 545/25 RAJNI GUPTA Vs. KESHAV KUMAR AND OTHERS

07.02.2026

Present: Mr. Ravinder Kumar & Mr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff
Mr. Kuldeep & Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant- 1 to 4

It is noted that on 05.02.2026, plaintiff filed an application under Section 151 CPC for issuing summons to defendant- 5 through her counsel in another case bearing no. 706/2024 which is pending before the court of Ld. District Judge-02, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that he is going to move an appropriate application before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for trial of this suit and suit bearing No. 706/2024 in the same court as both matters pertain to same property. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for further proceedings on 28.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.02.2026/j