

5, CS 545/25
Rajni Gupta Vs. Keshav Kumar and Others

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar and Sh. Dinesh Kr. Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file replication to the WS of defendant no.1 to 4. Let the same be filed with advance copy to the other side.

It is noted that PF not filed for issuance of summons to defendant no.5.

On filing of PF, let fresh summons be issued to the defendant no.5 in terms of previous order, for 04.05.2026.

Dasti as prayed for.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.03.2026